
 
rank team scores  

1 Southern California 291 283 288 862 -2
2 Oregon, U. of 289 290 285 864 E
3 Clemson 295 285 287 867 +3
4 Washington 291 294 289 874 +10
5 UCLA 291 294 291 876 +12
6 Stanford University 296 297 285 878 +14
7 Saint Mary (CA) 294 301 289 884 +20
8 Arizona State U. 304 285 296 885 +21

T9 Pepperdine 292 301 295 888 +24
T9 San Diego State 302 303 283 888 +24
T9 Texas 299 299 290 888 +24
12 Texas Tech 302 296 291 889 +25
13 Oklahoma, U. of 306 289 297 892 +28
14 Wisconsin, U. of 304 290 300 894 +30
15 North Carolina 295 306 294 895 +31
16 Oregon State U. 302 295 301 898 +34
17 Kentucky, U. of 302 291 307 900 +36
18 Kansas State Univ. 305 299 298 902 +38
19 UCF 301 302 300 903 +39
20 California, U. of 305 296 303 904 +40
21 Florida State  304 305 305 914 +50
22 Louisiana State U. 304 313 299 916 +52
23 Denver, U. of 309 301 309 919 +55
24 UNLV 301 311 308 920 +56
25 San Diego, U. of 308 310 309 927 +63
26 Navy 312 309 310 931 +67
27 Columbia University 314 327 309 950 +86
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Joey Benedetti  Oregon, U. of  69   69  69 (F)       207  -9   
5 T2   Rory Hie  Southern California  72   70  69 (F)       211  -5   
3 T2   Nick Taylor  Washington  71   69  71 (F)       211  -5   
4 T2   Michael McRae  Saint Mary (CA)  72   69  70 (F)       211  -5   

T12 5   Sihwan Kim  Stanford University  73   71  68 (F)       212  -4   
T6 T6   Tom Glissmeyer  Southern California  72   71  70 (F)       213  -3   
T12 T6   Rob Grube  Stanford University  71   73  69 (F)       213  -3   
T6 T8   Erik Flores  UCLA  73   70  71 (F)       214  -2   
T6 T8   Kevin Chappell  UCLA  71   72  71 (F)       214  -2   
T18 10   Aaron Goldberg  San Diego State  73   73  69 (F)       215  -1   
T27 T11   Isaiah Telles  Oregon, U. of  71   76  69 (F)       216  E   
T16 T11   Sam Saunders  Clemson  73   72  71 (F)       216  E   
T6 T11   Derek Sipe  Oregon, U. of  72   71  73 (F)       216  E   
T12 T11   Phillip Mollica  Clemson  76   68  72 (F)       216  E   
T18 T11   Eric Shriver  Pepperdine  70   76  70 (F)       216  E   
T18 T16   Ben Martin  Clemson  74   72  71 (F)       217  +1   
T6 T16   Jamie Lovemark  Southern California  72   71  74 (F)       217  +1   
T35 T16   Charlie Holland  Texas  74   74  69 (F)       217  +1   
T16 T19   Tyler Obermueller  Wisconsin, U. of  74   71  73 (F)       218  +2   
2 T19   Dan Woltman  Wisconsin, U. of  71   68  79 (F)       218  +2   

T12 T19   Troy Merritt *  Boise State Univ.  73   71  74 (F)       218  +2   
T51 T19   Johan Carlsson  San Diego State  77   73  68 (F)       218  +2   
T6 T23   James Byrne  Arizona State U.  73   70  76 (F)       219  +3   
T18 T23   Phillip Bryan  Oklahoma, U. of  74   72  73 (F)       219  +3   
T27 T25   Kyle Stanley  Clemson  72   75  73 (F)       220  +4   
T42 T25   Zach Bixler  Washington  74   75  71 (F)       220  +4   
T65 T25   Bobby Hudson  Texas  73   78  69 (F)       220  +4   
T42 T25   Mitchell Gregson  Kansas State Univ.  74   75  71 (F)       220  +4   
T35 T25   Chase MacFarland  North Carolina  72   76  72 (F)       220  +4   
T18 T30   Tze Huang Choo  Washington  74   72  75 (F)       221  +5   
T35 T30   Chadd Cocco  Saint Mary (CA)  72   76  73 (F)       221  +5   
T18 T30   Liam Logan  Oklahoma, U. of  76   70  75 (F)       221  +5   
T42 T30   Reed Darsie  North Carolina  73   76  72 (F)       221  +5   
T65 T30   Jonas Blixt  Florida State  74   77  70 (F)       221  +5   
T27 T35   Matthew Giles  Southern California  76   71  75 (F)       222  +6   
T81 T35   Jesper Kennegard  Arizona State U.  76   77  69 (F)       222  +6   
T27 T35   Andrew Widmar  Pepperdine  73   74  75 (F)       222  +6   
T27 T35   Alex Volpenhein  Kentucky, U. of  74   73  75 (F)       222  +6   
T35 T35   Diego Velasquez  Oregon State U.  74   74  74 (F)       222  +6   
T51 T35   Garrett Merrell  Texas Tech  78   72  72 (F)       222  +6   
T42 T35   Robert Streb  Kansas State Univ.  77   72  73 (F)       222  +6   
T27 T42   Braxton Marquez  Arizona State U.  77   70  76 (F)       223  +7   
T42 T42   Andrew Putnam  Pepperdine  74   75  74 (F)       223  +7   
T65 T42   Nathan Stamey *  N. Car.- Greensboro  75   76  72 (F)       223  +7   

T51 T42   Chris Ward  Texas Tech  72   78  73 (F)       223  +7 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T42 T46   David May  Clemson  76   73  75 (F)       224  +8   
T51 T46   Darren Wallace  Washington  72   78  74 (F)       224  +8   
T42 T46   Phillip Francis  UCLA  73   76  75 (F)       224  +8   
T35 T46   Jesse Schutte  Oklahoma, U. of  77   71  76 (F)       224  +8   
T51 T46   Sergio Franky  Texas Tech  75   75  74 (F)       224  +8   
T27 T46   Lance Lopez  Texas  76   71  77 (F)       224  +8   
T74 T52   Josh Kelley  Saint Mary (CA)  76   76  73 (F)       225  +9   
T27 T52   Cale Barr  Kentucky, U. of  74   73  78 (F)       225  +9   
T35 T52   James Allenby  Oregon State U.  75   73  77 (F)       225  +9   
T51 T52   Kyle Yonke  Kansas State Univ.  76   74  75 (F)       225  +9   
T51 T52   Giwon Suh  UCF  74   76  75 (F)       225  +9   
T87 T57   Jarrod Barsamian  Louisiana State U.  77   77  72 (F)       226  +10   
T18 T57   Jeff Koprivetz  Denver, U. of  76   70  80 (F)       226  +10   
T81 T57   Dodge Kemmer  Stanford University  76   77  73 (F)       226  +10   
T42 T57   Brian Belden  Kentucky, U. of  77   72  77 (F)       226  +10   
T65 T57   Danny Zimmerman  Wisconsin, U. of  74   77  75 (F)       226  +10   
T87 T57   Santiago Rivas  Texas Tech  77   77  72 (F)       226  +10   
T81 T63   Jack Dukeminier  Oregon, U. of  77   76  74 (F)       227  +11   
T81 T63   Craig Leslie  UCLA  77   76  74 (F)       227  +11   
T51 T63   Andy Winings  Kentucky, U. of  77   73  77 (F)       227  +11   
T74 T63   Jordan Cox  Stanford University  76   76  75 (F)       227  +11   
T74 T63   Jace Moore  Texas  76   76  75 (F)       227  +11   
T18 T63   Jimmy Lytle *  Elon University  74   72  81 (F)       227  +11   
T65 T63   Brandon Beck  California, U. of  77   74  76 (F)       227  +11   
T51 T63   George Gandranata  California, U. of  75   75  77 (F)       227  +11   
T96 T71   Brett Kanda  UNLV  76   79  73 (F)       228  +12   
T51 T71   David Miller  Navy  76   74  78 (F)       228  +12   
T74 T71   Lucas Lee  UCLA  74   78  76 (F)       228  +12   
T96 T71   Daniel Cone  Saint Mary (CA)  75   80  73 (F)       228  +12   
T87 T71   Vincent Johnson  Oregon State U.  81   73  74 (F)       228  +12   
T74 T71   Will Griffin  Texas Tech  80   72  76 (F)       228  +12   

T104 T71   David Palm  San Diego State  76   80  72 (F)       228  +12   
T51 T71   Seath Lauer  Florida State  74   76  78 (F)       228  +12   
T87 T79   Jake Yount  San Diego, U. of  75   79  75 (F)       229  +13   
T18 T79   Tim Sluiter  Southern California  75   71  83 (F)       229  +13   

T104 T79   John Wise  Washington  78   78  73 (F)       229  +13   
T51 T79   Knut Borsheim  Arizona State U.  78   72  79 (F)       229  +13   
T65 T79   Carl Smith IV  Pepperdine  75   76  78 (F)       229  +13   
T81 T79   Paul Peterson  Oregon State U.  78   75  76 (F)       229  +13   
T96 T79   Tarquin MacManus *  Arizona  80   75  74 (F)       229  +13   
T81 T79   Jason D'Amore *  Loyola Marymount U.  77   76  76 (F)       229  +13   
T96 T79   Stephen Hale  California, U. of  82   73  74 (F)       229  +13   
T65 T79   Henry Zaytoun, III  North Carolina  73   78  78 (F)       229  +13   
T65 T79   Mike Stern  UCF  76   75  78 (F)       229  +13   

T42 T79   Evan Derian  California, U. of  75   74  80 (F)       229  +13 
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T96 T91   Stephan Gross  Arizona State U.  82   73  75 (F)       230  +14   
T51 T91   Brian Locke *  Loyola Marymount U.  74   76  80 (F)       230  +14   

T104 T91   Barden Berry  North Carolina  80   76  74 (F)       230  +14   
T113 T91   Kyle Cobb  UCF  79   78  73 (F)       230  +14   
T87 T91   Eric Mina  California, U. of  78   76  76 (F)       230  +14   

T104 T91   David Johnson  UCF  76   80  74 (F)       230  +14   
T113 T97   Clayton Rotz  Louisiana State U.  78   79  74 (F)       231  +15   
T96 T97   Daniel Wax  Denver, U. of  79   76  76 (F)       231  +15   
T96 T97   Jesse Barnsley  Pepperdine  79   76  76 (F)       231  +15   

T104 T97   Steve Ziegler  Stanford University  78   78  75 (F)       231  +15   
T87 T101   Seung-su Han  UNLV  75   79  78 (F)       232  +16   
T51 T101   John Peterson  Louisiana State U.  72   78  82 (F)       232  +16   

T126 T101   Ben Blundell  Oklahoma, U. of  79   80  73 (F)       232  +16   
T122 T101   Chad Moscovic  San Diego State  81   77  74 (F)       232  +16   
T104 T101   Kevin O'Connell  North Carolina  77   79  76 (F)       232  +16   
T113 T106   Blake Trimble  San Diego, U. of  77   80  76 (F)       233  +17   
T74 T106   Matt Kinsinger  UNLV  73   79  81 (F)       233  +17   
T65 T106   Dale Smith  San Diego, U. of  75   76  82 (F)       233  +17   
T87 T106   Alex Williams  Oregon State U.  75   79  79 (F)       233  +17   

T104 T106   Ji Moon  UNLV  80   76  77 (F)       233  +17   
T122 T111   Espen Kofstad  Denver, U. of  82   76  76 (F)       234  +18   
T87 T111   Eddie Olson  UNLV  77   77  80 (F)       234  +18   

T113 T111   Matt Hoffenberg  San Diego State  76   81  77 (F)       234  +18   
T126 T114   Jason Shano  San Diego, U. of  81   78  76 (F)       235  +19   
T126 T114   Erich Schoen  Navy  80   79  76 (F)       235  +19   
T133 T114   Clark Granum  Columbia University  78   83  74 (F)       235  +19   
T104 T114   Robert McRae  Saint Mary (CA)  75   81  79 (F)       235  +19   
T113 T114   Drew Kittleson  Florida State  80   77  78 (F)       235  +19   
T104 T114   Joe Ida  Kansas State Univ.  78   78  79 (F)       235  +19   
T122 T114   Chris Gilman  Denver, U. of  79   79  77 (F)       235  +19   
T130 T114   Andrew Loupe  Louisiana State U.  77   83  75 (F)       235  +19   
T122 T122   Brian Noonan  Louisiana State U.  79   79  78 (F)       236  +20   
T113 T122   Ben Hayes  Navy  80   77  79 (F)       236  +20   
T113 T122   Austin Quinten  Columbia University  78   79  79 (F)       236  +20   
T87 T122   Sean Maekawa  Oregon, U. of  80   74  82 (F)       236  +20   

T113 T122   Cameron Knight  Florida State  79   78  79 (F)       236  +20   
T74 T122   Matthew Savage  Florida State  77   75  84 (F)       236  +20   
T96 T128   Scott Tashie  Denver, U. of  75   80  82 (F)       237  +21   

T113 T128   Ryan Wielgus  Navy  78   79  80 (F)       237  +21   
T130 T128   Chris Renninger  Navy  78   82  77 (F)       237  +21   
T126 T131   Brad Doster  Kentucky, U. of  83   76  80 (F)       239  +23   
137 T131   Jeff Kaiser  Wisconsin, U. of  85   78  76 (F)       239  +23   

T133 133   Justin Lee  Columbia University  78   83  79 (F)       240  +24   
139 T134   Jordan Elsen  Wisconsin, U. of  91   74  76 (F)       241  +25   

T135 T134   Daniel Wood  Kansas State Univ.  82   80  79 (F)       241  +25 
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T135 136   Cashel Rosier  Columbia University  80   82  82 (F)       244  +28   
138 T137   Kevin Schultz  Texas  79   85  81 (F)       245  +29   

T130 T137   Darrin Hall  San Diego, U. of  83   77  85 (F)       245  +29   
140 T139   Tyler Rody  Oklahoma, U. of  90   76  81 (F)       247  +31   
141 T139   Gus Quartararo  Columbia University  87   83  77 (F)       247  +31   
T35 -    Greg Forest  UCF  75   73  W       -     -      
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Teams with Players 
Team

Player  
To
Par Thru

Scores
TotalR1 R2 R3

1  Southern California  -2 F 291 283 288 862

T2  Rory Hie   -5 F 72 70 69 211 
T6  Tom Glissmeyer   -3 F 72 71 70 213 

T16  Jamie Lovemark   +1 F 72 71 74 217 
T35  Matthew Giles   +6 F 76 71 75 222 
T79  Tim Sluiter   +13 F 75 71 83 229 

 
2  Oregon, U. of  E F 289 290 285 864

1  Joey Benedetti   -9 F 69 69 69 207 
T11  Isaiah Telles   E F 71 76 69 216 
T11  Derek Sipe   E F 72 71 73 216 
T63  Jack Dukeminier   +11 F 77 76 74 227 

T122  Sean Maekawa   +20 F 80 74 82 236 

 
3  Clemson  +3 F 295 285 287 867

T11  Sam Saunders   E F 73 72 71 216 
T11  Phillip Mollica   E F 76 68 72 216 
T16  Ben Martin   +1 F 74 72 71 217 
T25  Kyle Stanley   +4 F 72 75 73 220 
T46  David May   +8 F 76 73 75 224 

 
4  Washington  +10 F 291 294 289 874

T2  Nick Taylor   -5 F 71 69 71 211 
T25  Zach Bixler   +4 F 74 75 71 220 
T30  Tze Huang Choo   +5 F 74 72 75 221 
T46  Darren Wallace   +8 F 72 78 74 224 
T79  John Wise   +13 F 78 78 73 229 

 
5  UCLA  +12 F 291 294 291 876
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5  UCLA  +12 F 291 294 291 876

T8  Erik Flores   -2 F 73 70 71 214 
T8  Kevin Chappell   -2 F 71 72 71 214 

T46  Phillip Francis   +8 F 73 76 75 224 
T63  Craig Leslie   +11 F 77 76 74 227 
T71  Lucas Lee   +12 F 74 78 76 228 

 
6  Stanford University  +14 F 296 297 285 878

5  Sihwan Kim   -4 F 73 71 68 212 
T6  Rob Grube   -3 F 71 73 69 213 

T57  Dodge Kemmer   +10 F 76 77 73 226 
T63  Jordan Cox   +11 F 76 76 75 227 
T97  Steve Ziegler   +15 F 78 78 75 231 

 
7  Saint Mary (CA)  +20 F 294 301 289 884

T2  Michael McRae   -5 F 72 69 70 211 
T30  Chadd Cocco   +5 F 72 76 73 221 
T52  Josh Kelley   +9 F 76 76 73 225 
T71  Daniel Cone   +12 F 75 80 73 228 

T114  Robert McRae   +19 F 75 81 79 235 

 
8  Arizona State U.  +21 F 304 285 296 885

T23  James Byrne   +3 F 73 70 76 219 
T35  Jesper Kennegard   +6 F 76 77 69 222 
T42  Braxton Marquez   +7 F 77 70 76 223 
T79  Knut Borsheim   +13 F 78 72 79 229 
T91  Stephan Gross   +14 F 82 73 75 230 

 
T9  Pepperdine  +24 F 292 301 295 888

T11  Eric Shriver   E F 70 76 70 216 
T35  Andrew Widmar   +6 F 73 74 75 222 
T42  Andrew Putnam   +7 F 74 75 74 223 
T79  Carl Smith IV   +13 F 75 76 78 229 
T97  Jesse Barnsley   +15 F 79 76 76 231 

 
T9  San Diego State  +24 F 302 303 283 888

10  Aaron Goldberg   -1 F 73 73 69 215 
T19  Johan Carlsson   +2 F 77 73 68 218 
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/team/detail.cfm?tournament_team_id=2&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=30437&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=27342&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=38250&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=27344&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=30802&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/team/detail.cfm?tournament_team_id=4&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=29735&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=27273&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=29923&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=32615&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=38174&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/team/detail.cfm?tournament_team_id=18&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=38949&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=38952&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=38953&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=38955&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=38954&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/team/detail.cfm?tournament_team_id=10&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=37681&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=30769&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=38622&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=33836&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=38621&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/team/detail.cfm?tournament_team_id=15&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=32709&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=33833&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=38245&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=32707&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=27337&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/team/detail.cfm?tournament_team_id=11&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=26381&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=37112&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager


T71  David Palm   +12 F 76 80 72 228 
T101  Chad Moscovic   +16 F 81 77 74 232 
T111  Matt Hoffenberg   +18 F 76 81 77 234 

 
T9  Texas  +24 F 299 299 290 888

T16  Charlie Holland   +1 F 74 74 69 217 
T25  Bobby Hudson   +4 F 73 78 69 220 
T46  Lance Lopez   +8 F 76 71 77 224 
T63  Jace Moore   +11 F 76 76 75 227 

T137  Kevin Schultz   +29 F 79 85 81 245 

 
12  Texas Tech  +25 F 302 296 291 889

T35  Garrett Merrell   +6 F 78 72 72 222 
T42  Chris Ward   +7 F 72 78 73 223 
T46  Sergio Franky   +8 F 75 75 74 224 
T57  Santiago Rivas   +10 F 77 77 72 226 
T71  Will Griffin   +12 F 80 72 76 228 

 
13  Oklahoma, U. of  +28 F 306 289 297 892

T23  Phillip Bryan   +3 F 74 72 73 219 
T30  Liam Logan   +5 F 76 70 75 221 
T46  Jesse Schutte   +8 F 77 71 76 224 

T101  Ben Blundell   +16 F 79 80 73 232 
T139  Tyler Rody   +31 F 90 76 81 247 

 
14  Wisconsin, U. of  +30 F 304 290 300 894

T19  Tyler Obermueller   +2 F 74 71 73 218 
T19  Dan Woltman   +2 F 71 68 79 218 
T57  Danny Zimmerman   +10 F 74 77 75 226 

T131  Jeff Kaiser   +23 F 85 78 76 239 
T134  Jordan Elsen   +25 F 91 74 76 241 

 
15  North Carolina  +31 F 295 306 294 895

T25  Chase MacFarland   +4 F 72 76 72 220 
T30  Reed Darsie   +5 F 73 76 72 221 
T79  Henry Zaytoun, III   +13 F 73 78 78 229 
T91  Barden Berry   +14 F 80 76 74 230 
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=37112&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=29962&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=27281&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=37111&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/team/detail.cfm?tournament_team_id=12&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=30858&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=37684&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=32577&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=16313&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=28907&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/team/detail.cfm?tournament_team_id=8&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=27426&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=38688&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=36741&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=29969&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=32576&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/team/detail.cfm?tournament_team_id=22&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=27087&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=37228&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=32781&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=32779&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=34261&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/team/detail.cfm?tournament_team_id=20&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=31193&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=32770&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=34214&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=27220&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=34213&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/team/detail.cfm?tournament_team_id=7&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=30846&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=27928&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=38609&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=27929&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager


T101  Kevin O'Connell   +16 F 77 79 76 232 

 
16  Oregon State U.  +34 F 302 295 301 898

T35  Diego Velasquez   +6 F 74 74 74 222 
T52  James Allenby   +9 F 75 73 77 225 
T71  Vincent Johnson   +12 F 81 73 74 228 
T79  Paul Peterson   +13 F 78 75 76 229 

T106  Alex Williams   +17 F 75 79 79 233 

 
17  Kentucky, U. of  +36 F 302 291 307 900

T35  Alex Volpenhein   +6 F 74 73 75 222 
T52  Cale Barr   +9 F 74 73 78 225 
T57  Brian Belden   +10 F 77 72 77 226 
T63  Andy Winings   +11 F 77 73 77 227 

T131  Brad Doster   +23 F 83 76 80 239 

 
18  Kansas State Univ.  +38 F 305 299 298 902

T25  Mitchell Gregson   +4 F 74 75 71 220 
T35  Robert Streb   +6 F 77 72 73 222 
T52  Kyle Yonke   +9 F 76 74 75 225 

T114  Joe Ida   +19 F 78 78 79 235 
T134  Daniel Wood   +25 F 82 80 79 241 

 
19  UCF  +39 F 301 302 300 903

T52  Giwon Suh   +9 F 74 76 75 225 
T79  Mike Stern   +13 F 76 75 78 229 
T91  Kyle Cobb   +14 F 79 78 73 230 
T91  David Johnson   +14 F 76 80 74 230 

-   Greg Forest   +4 F 75 73 W W 

 
20  California, U. of  +40 F 305 296 303 904

T63  Brandon Beck   +11 F 77 74 76 227 
T63  George Gandranata   +11 F 75 75 77 227 
T79  Stephen Hale   +13 F 82 73 74 229 
T79  Evan Derian   +13 F 75 74 80 229 
T91  Eric Mina   +14 F 78 76 76 230 
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=37680&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/team/detail.cfm?tournament_team_id=14&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=32743&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=32744&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=27445&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=34947&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=31079&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/team/detail.cfm?tournament_team_id=19&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=33249&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=25131&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=33250&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=30145&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=25132&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/team/detail.cfm?tournament_team_id=23&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=32334&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=29872&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=29546&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=32336&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=38643&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/team/detail.cfm?tournament_team_id=9&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=28845&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=33588&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=39285&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=37313&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=30921&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/team/detail.cfm?tournament_team_id=17&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=26361&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=30429&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=37731&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=33835&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=37732&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager


21  Florida State  +50 F 304 305 305 914

T30  Jonas Blixt   +5 F 74 77 70 221 
T71  Seath Lauer   +12 F 74 76 78 228 

T114  Drew Kittleson   +19 F 80 77 78 235 
T122  Cameron Knight   +20 F 79 78 79 236 
T122  Matthew Savage   +20 F 77 75 84 236 

 
22  Louisiana State U.  +52 F 304 313 299 916

T57  Jarrod Barsamian   +10 F 77 77 72 226 
T97  Clayton Rotz   +15 F 78 79 74 231 

T101  John Peterson   +16 F 72 78 82 232 
T114  Andrew Loupe   +19 F 77 83 75 235 
T122  Brian Noonan   +20 F 79 79 78 236 

 
23  Denver, U. of  +55 F 309 301 309 919

T57  Jeff Koprivetz   +10 F 76 70 80 226 
T97  Daniel Wax   +15 F 79 76 76 231 

T111  Espen Kofstad   +18 F 82 76 76 234 
T114  Chris Gilman   +19 F 79 79 77 235 
T128  Scott Tashie   +21 F 75 80 82 237 

 
24  UNLV  +56 F 301 311 308 920

T71  Brett Kanda   +12 F 76 79 73 228 
T101  Seung-su Han   +16 F 75 79 78 232 
T106  Matt Kinsinger   +17 F 73 79 81 233 
T106  Ji Moon   +17 F 80 76 77 233 
T111  Eddie Olson   +18 F 77 77 80 234 

 
25  San Diego, U. of  +63 F 308 310 309 927

T79  Jake Yount   +13 F 75 79 75 229 
T106  Blake Trimble   +17 F 77 80 76 233 
T106  Dale Smith   +17 F 75 76 82 233 
T114  Jason Shano   +19 F 81 78 76 235 
T137  Darrin Hall   +29 F 83 77 85 245 

 
26  Navy  +67 F 312 309 310 931

T71  David Miller   +12 F 76 74 78 228 
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/team/detail.cfm?tournament_team_id=3&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=26039&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=33340&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=36945&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=33339&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=15142&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/team/detail.cfm?tournament_team_id=13&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=31073&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=37023&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=37022&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=37024&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=26508&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/team/detail.cfm?tournament_team_id=25&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=29966&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=32637&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=32636&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=30804&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=27957&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/team/detail.cfm?tournament_team_id=6&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=30418&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=29917&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=28902&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=36963&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=30420&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/team/detail.cfm?tournament_team_id=24&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=30833&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=37142&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=32598&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=37143&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=31404&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/team/detail.cfm?tournament_team_id=26&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=38220&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager


T114  Erich Schoen   +19 F 80 79 76 235 
T122  Ben Hayes   +20 F 80 77 79 236 
T128  Ryan Wielgus   +21 F 78 79 80 237 
T128  Chris Renninger   +21 F 78 82 77 237 

 
27  Columbia University  +86 F 314 327 309 950

T114  Clark Granum   +19 F 78 83 74 235 
T122  Austin Quinten   +20 F 78 79 79 236 

133  Justin Lee   +24 F 78 83 79 240 
136  Cashel Rosier   +28 F 80 82 82 244 

T139  Gus Quartararo   +31 F 87 83 77 247 
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=38219&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=38921&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=38221&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=38218&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/team/detail.cfm?tournament_team_id=27&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=37151&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=37150&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=37152&tournament_id=1190&ut=manager
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Par 3 Scoring

E. Mina California 2.92 -1 
P. Mollica Clemson 2.92 -1 
T. Glissmeyer So Cal 2.92 -1 
J. Benedetti Oregon 2.92 -1 
C. Barr Kentucky 3.00 E 
B. Hudson Texas 3.00 E 
E. Shriver Pepperdine 3.00 E 
R. Grube Stanford 3.00 E 
J. Barsamian LSU 3.00 E 
D. Wallace Washington 3.08 +1 
K. Stanley Clemson 3.08 +1 
J. Lovemark So Cal 3.08 +1 
C. MacFarland N Carolina 3.08 +1 
S. Saunders Clemson 3.08 +1 
J. Kelley StMary(CA) 3.08 +1 
J. Blixt Florida St 3.08 +1 
P. Francis UCLA 3.08 +1 
K. Yonke Kansas St. 3.08 +1 
C. Granum Columbia 3.17 +2 
L. Lopez Texas 3.17 +2 
C. Cocco StMary(CA) 3.17 +2 
D. Sipe Oregon 3.17 +2 

Par 4 Scoring

E. Flores UCLA 3.90 -3 
M. McRae StMary(CA) 3.90 -3 
A. Goldberg SanDiegoSt 3.93 -2 
K. Chappell UCLA 3.93 -2 
C. Holland Texas 3.93 -2 
J. Benedetti Oregon 3.93 -2 
N. Taylor Washington 3.97 -1 
T. Glissmeyer So Cal 3.97 -1 
R. Grube Stanford 3.97 -1 
R. Hie So Cal 3.97 -1 
S. Kim Stanford 3.97 -1 
J. Byrne Arizona St 3.97 -1 
S. Rivas Texas Tech 4.00 E 
D. Sipe Oregon 4.03 +1 
I. Telles Oregon 4.03 +1 
D. Velasquez Oregon St. 4.03 +1 
D. Woltman Wisconsin 4.03 +1 
T. Obermueller Wisconsin 4.03 +1 
J. D'Amore Loyola-Mar 4.07 +2 
R. Darsie N Carolina 4.07 +2 
B. Belden Kentucky 4.07 +2 
Z. Bixler Washington 4.07 +2 

Par 5 Scoring

J. Carlsson SanDiegoSt 4.42 -7 
R. Hie So Cal 4.42 -7 
N. Taylor Washington 4.50 -6 
S. Kim Stanford 4.50 -6 
D. Palm SanDiegoSt 4.50 -6 
J. Benedetti Oregon 4.50 -6 
S. Saunders Clemson 4.58 -5 
M. McRae StMary(CA) 4.58 -5 
T. Merritt Boise St. 4.58 -5 
D. Woltman Wisconsin 4.58 -5 
D. May Clemson 4.58 -5 
T. Obermueller Wisconsin 4.67 -4 
I. Telles Oregon 4.67 -4 
J. Kelley StMary(CA) 4.67 -4 
P. Mollica Clemson 4.67 -4 
L. Logan Oklahoma 4.67 -4 
E. Shriver Pepperdine 4.67 -4 
J. Allenby Oregon St. 4.67 -4 
E. Flores UCLA 4.67 -4 
B. Trimble San Diego 4.67 -4 
V. Johnson Oregon St. 4.67 -4 
B. Martin Clemson 4.67 -4 

Eagles 

J. Carlsson SanDiegoSt 2
D. Palm SanDiegoSt 1
J. Lovemark So Cal 1
V. Johnson Oregon St. 1
J. Allenby Oregon St. 1
J. Yount San Diego 1
D. Smith San Diego 1
J. Shano San Diego 1
G. Suh UCF 1
C. Leslie UCLA 1
E. Flores UCLA 1
N. Stamey UNCG 1
B. Kanda UNLV 1
C. Granum Columbia 1
S. Lauer Florida St 1
J. Ida Kansas St. 1
C. Barr Kentucky 1
C. Renninger Navy 1
I. Telles Oregon 1
T. Obermueller Wisconsin 1
D. Zimmerman Wisconsin 1

Birdies 

S. Kim Stanford 16
M. McRae StMary(CA) 15
C. MacFarland N Carolina 15
P. Mollica Clemson 14
R. Grube Stanford 14
T. Glissmeyer So Cal 14
P. Bryan Oklahoma 13
N. Taylor Washington 13
D. Woltman Wisconsin 12
J. Benedetti Oregon 12
J. Byrne Arizona St 12
T. Merritt Boise St. 12
A. Goldberg SanDiegoSt 12
E. Shriver Pepperdine 12
D. Velasquez Oregon St. 12
C. Cocco StMary(CA) 12
B. Hudson Texas 12
C. Holland Texas 11
W. Griffin Texas Tech 11
Z. Bixler Washington 11
R. Hie So Cal 11
B. Martin Clemson 11

Pars 

K. Chappell UCLA 40
J. Lovemark So Cal 39
J. Benedetti Oregon 39
D. Sipe Oregon 39
E. Flores UCLA 38
J. Moore Texas 37
C. Ward Texas Tech 37
R. Hie So Cal 37
J. Carlsson SanDiegoSt 36
C. Smith IV Pepperdine 36
D. Palm SanDiegoSt 36
S. Saunders Clemson 36
K. Stanley Clemson 36
B. Berry N Carolina 35
R. Streb Kansas St. 35
A. Putnam Pepperdine 35
M. Stern UCF 35
E. Olson UNLV 35
T. Choo Washington 35
T. Obermueller Wisconsin 35
D. Wallace Washington 34
N. Taylor Washington 34
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Olympic Course 76.26 141

2 Olympic Course 75.50 141

3 Olympic Course 75.31 140

 

Total Average Scores
Olympic Course 75.69 422

 

Gold Mountain Golf Club: Olympic Course
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 460     7 72 53 6 2 

2 4 354     28 69 38 5   

3 4 481     4 80 53 2 1 

4 4 362   1 14 84 34 6 1 

5 3 157     19 95 21 5   

6 5 563   4 58 69 7 2   

7 4 458     6 58 61 11 4 

8 3 202     8 88 38 5 1 

9 5 617   1 30 88 17 3 1 

10 4 378     16 82 40 2   

11 5 549   1 37 71 25 3 3 

12 3 249     3 80 51 6   

13 4 444     17 84 30 9   

14 5 513   6 47 63 15 7 2 

15 4 355   1 21 86 24 7 1 

16 3 184     25 64 38 9 4 

17 4 461     15 94 23 7 1 

18 4 324     28 77 27 4 4 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 4 458 +0.64 

1 4 460 +0.46 

12 3 249 +0.43 

3 4 481 +0.40 

16 3 184 +0.33 

8 3 202 +0.31 

4 4 362 +0.24 

13 4 444 +0.22 

10 4 378 +0.20 

17 4 461 +0.18 

2 4 354 +0.14 

15 4 355 +0.14 

18 4 324 +0.14 

5 3 157 +0.09 

11 5 549 +0.01 

9 5 617 -0.04 

14 5 513 -0.17 

6 5 563 -0.39 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

12 3 249 +0.66 

3 4 481 +0.62 

16 3 184 +0.61 

13 4 444 +0.49 

17 4 461 +0.48 

7 4 458 +0.40 

9 5 617 +0.39 

8 3 202 +0.30 

1 4 460 +0.20 

5 3 157 +0.14 

15 4 355 +0.09 

2 4 354 +0.09 

4 4 362 +0.07 

10 4 378 +0.07 

6 5 563 +0.06 

11 5 549 -0.04 

18 4 324 -0.13 

14 5 513 -0.23 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

12 3 249 +0.66 

16 3 184 +0.45 

3 4 481 +0.45 

1 4 460 +0.43 

13 4 444 +0.41 

17 4 461 +0.38 

2 4 354 +0.30 

9 5 617 +0.28 

8 3 202 +0.27 

7 4 458 +0.25 

4 4 362 +0.10 

14 5 513 +0.08 

5 3 157 +0.06 

10 4 378 -0.04 

15 4 355 -0.08 

11 5 549 -0.15 

18 4 324 -0.15 

6 5 563 -0.22 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 4 458 +0.64 

1 4 460 +0.46 

12 3 249 +0.43 

3 4 481 +0.40 

16 3 184 +0.33 

8 3 202 +0.31 

4 4 362 +0.24 

13 4 444 +0.22 

10 4 378 +0.20 

17 4 461 +0.18 

2 4 354 +0.14 

15 4 355 +0.14 

18 4 324 +0.14 

5 3 157 +0.09 

11 5 549 +0.01 

9 5 617 -0.04 

14 5 513 -0.17 

6 5 563 -0.39 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 460     31 235 136 15 5 

2 4 354     57 255 91 17 2 

3 4 481     14 210 177 19 2 

4 4 362   1 53 269 89 7 3 

5 3 157     51 290 70 11   

6 5 563   8 134 224 44 10 2 

7 4 458     35 211 145 23 8 

8 3 202     34 247 125 15 1 

9 5 617   1 56 245 99 15 6 

10 4 378     65 266 84 7   

11 5 549   1 112 237 60 8 4 

12 3 249     14 187 187 30 4 

13 4 444     33 235 123 26 5 

14 5 513   9 125 214 54 16 4 

15 4 355   1 66 287 52 14 2 

16 3 184     50 182 147 34 9 

17 4 461     26 264 102 20 10 

18 4 324   1 113 233 60 11 4 
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